

1/31/2025

CDN 033904 2024-2025

Sent Via Email Duane.Limbaugh@Whitedeerisd.net

Mr. Duane Limbaugh, Superintendent White Deer Independent School District (ISD) 601 Omohundro White Deer, TX 79097-0517

Subject: Notification of Correction of Noncompliance

Dear Mr. Duane Limbaugh:

The purpose of this correspondence is to notify the White Deer Independent School District (ISD) of the correction of noncompliance identified in the **Cyclical Desk Review**.

White Deer ISD received notification of noncompliance in a letter dated 7/26/2024 listing the following areas of noncompliance: corrective action plan. Subsequently, the local education agency (LEA) was required to submit documentation to the Texas Education Agency (TEA) Mr. Duane Limbaugh, Superintendent White Deer Independent School District (ISD)

Page 2

Sincerely,

Lori Merrell, Director, Division of Monitoring, Review, and Support

Texas Education Agency

512-463-9414
reviewandsupport@tea.texas.gov



Cc: Tiffany Smith, Special Education Director, White Deer ISD Dr. Tanya Larkin, Executive Director, Region 16 Education Service Center (ESC) Amy Barragan, Special Education Contact, Region 16 ESC Nandini Gohil, Manager, Monitoring, Review and Support, TEA